04/05/20 0 14:04 FA 00000/50 Corporation Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H13000077343 3))) H130000773433ABC Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. ŵ NPR To: Ч Division of Corporations : (850)617-6381 Fax Number From EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP Account Name Account Number : 075410001517 ÷ Phone (581) 833-7700 2 Fax Number : (561) 655-8719 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** mark @ cohealo. com Email Address:

FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION COHEALOINC.

| Certificate of Status | 1 |
|-----------------------|---------|
| Certified Copy | 1 |
| Page Count | 03 |
| Estimated Charge | \$87.50 |

TATERS OF CONTRACTORS لم ្លា ក្រា APR -5 \bigcirc n, PM 4: 22 ~ T \bigcirc

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

| 5/2013 14:04 | 📲 : 🇭 | a i | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 002 |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------|-------------|
| 10/2013 14.04 | F 0 0 | (((H130000 | 77343 3))) | ••• | 4° | |
| APPLICA | TION BY FORI | EIGN CORPORATIO BUSINESS II | | IORIZATIO | N TO TRANSACT | |
| EGISTER A FOR | EIGN CORPORA | 607.1503, FLORIDA STA TION TO TRANSACT B | | | | |
| Cohealo Inc. | | | | | | |
| | rporation; must incl rp," "lnc," "Co," or | ndo "INCORPORATED," "Corp.") | "COMPANY," "(| JORPORATIO | N,'' | |
| ····· | | • * | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| (If name unavaila | ble in Florida, enter | alternate corporate name a | dopted for the purp | ose of transactin | ng business in Florida) | |
| DELAWARE | Ē | : | 48-2359767 | | | |
| | inder the law of whi | ch it is incorporated) | (FE | number, if app | licable) | |
| March 22, 2 | 013 | . <u>S</u> . | PERPETUAL | • | | |
| (Date | of incorporation) | | (Duration: Year co | mp. will ccase to | exist or "perpetual") | |
| Upon filing. (| converted from | FL LLC to Delaware | corporation 3/ | 22/13) | | |
| · | (Datc | first transacted business in TONS 607.1501 & 607.15 | Florida, if prior to a | registration) | ity) | |
| 2101 Bricke | • | 2907, Mlami FL 3312 | | | | |
| T | | (Principal office addr | css) | | | |
| 2101 Brickel | i Avenue, Ste. 2 | 2907, Miami FL 3312 | 29 | | | |
| · | | (Current mailing addr | | | ······································ | |
| Engage in all | lawful activities | s or business permit | ed in the State | of Florida. | | { |
| |) of corporation aut | torized in home state or co | untry to be carried o | aut in state of Fl | orida) | |
| Name and street | t address of Florid | a registered agont: (P.O | . Box NOT accen | table) | 5 - S | 1 |
| | Mark A. Slaug | | | | | , |
| Name: | | | | | | . 9 : :: |
| Office Address: | 2101 Brickell | Ave., Ste. 2907 | <u> </u> | | ON L | l. |
| | Mlami | | 33 Florida | 129 | | |
| | | | | | | |

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

04/05/2013 14:04 FAX

(((H13000077343 3)))

:

003/004

| | | 2 | ļ. | |
|------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| 12. Names | s and business addresses of officers an | d/or directors: | : | |
| A. DIREC | CTORS | | • | |
| Chairmen: | Director - Mark A. Slaughter | , Jr | | |
| Address: | c/o Cohealo Inc. | \$ • • | | |
| | 2101 Brickell Avenue, Ste. 29 | 07, Miami FL 33129 |) | |
| Vice Chaim | nan: Director - Stuart Davis | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Address: | c/o Cohealo inc. | ; | · | |
| | 2101 Brickell Avenue, Ste. 2 | 907. Miami FL 3312 | 9 | |
| Director: | Director - Neil Chheda | | | |
| Address: | c/o Cohealo Inc. | | | |
| | 2101 Brickell Avenue, Ste. 2 | 2907, Miami FL 3312 | 29 | |
| Director: | · · · | | | |
| Address: | | · • | | |
| | | | | |
| B. OFFIC | CERS | | : | |
| President: | and CEO: Mark A. Slaughter, J | Ir. | | |
| Address: | 2101 Brickell Avenue, Ste. | 2907, Miami FL 331: | 29 | |
| | <u></u> | | | A |
| - Vice Presid | lent: | | | |
| Address: | · | | · | |
| ····· . | | | | |
| Secretary: | Brett H. Reed | | : | |
| Address: | 2101 Brickell Avenue, Ste. 2 | 907, Miami FL 3312 | 29 | |
| Treasurer: | Mark A. Slaughter, Jr. | | | |
| Address: _ | 2101 Brickell Avenue, Ste. | 2907, Miami FL 331 | 29 | |
| NOTE: 1 | f necessary, you may attach an addend | hum to the application li | sting additional officers and | /or directors. |
| 13 | Musin | : | | |
| are true ar | Sign or or director signing this document (and ad that he or she is aware that false inf ee felony as provided for in s.817.155. | ormation submitted in a | per 12 above) affirms that the | |
| - | k A. Slaughter, Jr., President and | d CEO | | |
| | (Typed or printed name | and capacity of person | signing application) | |
| | | (((H13000077343 3) | | |

04/05/2013 14:05 FAX

(((H13000077343 3)))

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "COHEALO INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "COHEALO INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

2 C C C AN II:



Secretary of State lettrev W Bullock ICATION: 0305764

DATE: 03-22-13

5308169 8300

130348582 You may verify this certificate coline at corp.delaware.gov/authvor.shtml AUTHENT

004/004